
2026 North Carolina A&T Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-1   Home: 1-1   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (12), Opp (18)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Amaro (1), Totals (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (6-6), Amaro (3-3), Barrett (2-2),
Fields (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Wyche, Bruce .500 2-2 8 1 4 2 0 1 6 9 1.125 0 0 1 0 .444 1 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
1 Bradshaw, Marcus .444 2-2 9 3 4 1 0 1 3 8 .889 0 0 1 0 .444 0 0 0-1 3 0 0 1.000
3 Taylor, JT .429 2-2 7 4 3 3 0 0 1 6 .857 2 0 3 0 .556 0 0 0-0 4 4 0 1.000
35 Harper, Boaz .250 2-2 8 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .250 0 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000
6 Smith, Tyler .222 2-2 9 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .222 0 0 5 0 .222 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
34 Amaro, Kristian .200 2-2 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 1 2 0 .429 0 0 0-0 21 0 0 1.000
8 DiCarlo, Nick .167 2-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 3 0 .286 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
10 Edwards, Savoi .111 2-2 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 0 0 3 0 .111 0 0 0-0 13 3 1 .941
21 Tuggle III, Reginald .000 2-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
11 Beals, Caleb .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
Totals .265 2-2 68 12 18 6 0 2 12 30 .441 5 1 25 0 .320 1 0 0-1 54 15 1 .986
Opponents .172 2-2 64 13 11 5 1 0 10 18 .281 12 7 19 0 .353 2 0 3-3 51 16 2 .971

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Bright, Jordan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 0 0
28 Van Meter , James 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
37 Cushing , Kobie 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
13 Griffin, Mekai 4.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 .250 0 1 0 0 0
29 Fields, Jacob 4.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 .286 1 0 0 1 0
14 Sentell, Gavin 6.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 .182 2 1 0 0 0
2 Barrett, Diego 6.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 3 2 2 6 1 0 0 .200 0 2 0 1 0
36 Fowler, Ross 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 3 3 2 2 0 1 0 .250 0 1 0 0 0
30 Johnson, Jason 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.00 0-1 9 2 0 0 0 18.0 11 13 12 12 19 5 1 0 .172 3 7 0 2 0
Opponents 6.35 1-0 12 2 0 0 0 17.0 18 12 12 5 25 6 0 2 .265 1 1 0 1 0



2026 North Carolina A&T Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
34 Amaro, Kristian 21 21 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 1 0
3 Taylor, JT 8 4 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Wyche, Bruce 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Harper, Boaz 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 DiCarlo, Nick 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Bradshaw, Marcus 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Beals, Caleb 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Tuggle III, Reginald 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Sentell, Gavin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Cushing , Kobie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Edwards, Savoi 17 13 3 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Griffin, Mekai 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Barrett, Diego 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
27 Bright, Jordan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Van Meter , James 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Fields, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Johnson, Jason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Fowler, Ross 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Smith, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 70 54 15 1 .986 0 6 0 1.000 1 0
Opponents 69 51 16 2 .971 0 0 0 — 1 0


